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COPYRIGHT Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures,
graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.
(hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter
referred to as “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated,
or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without the prior written
permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not
make any warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied,
regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product.
Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for
description and explanation only. The information contained in the
Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or
other reasons. Please find the latest version in the ezviz ™ website
(http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release — January, 2019

Trad ks Acknowled

czviz " &“’ ™, and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the

properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos
mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE
PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND
FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND
EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY,
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF
THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS,
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING,
AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS,
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN
CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS
BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO
EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED
THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.




EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION
OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION
OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF
NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE; D) YOURSELF
OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY
THIRD PARTY’S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG
OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF
PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT
TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY
LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK,
HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT
IF REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY
JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR
JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE
THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL
NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH
ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE
APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used
in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radiocommunications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference



to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. —Increase the separation
between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only
operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain
approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential
radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be
so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not
more than that necessary for successful communication.

EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories
too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the
applicable harmonized European standards listed under the
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

[apaHTUiHbINA CPOK-1 rof

Cpok cnyx6bl-3 roga
MpowussoguTens:Hangzhou Ezviz Software Co.,Ltd.(Kutait)
Cait:https://www.ezvizlife.com/ru/



2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this
symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal
waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return
this product to your local supplier upon the purchase of
equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated
collection points. For more information see: www.
recyclethis.info.
2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery
BN jjrective): This product contains a battery that cannot
be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the
European Union. See the product documentation for
specific battery information. The battery is marked with
this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate
cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For proper
recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a
designated collection point. For more information see:
www.recyclethis.info.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards
requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, HANGZHOU EZVIZ SOFTWARE CO,, LTD. declares that the radio
equipment type [CS-DP1C] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at
the following web link:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the
importer/manufacturer are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us" for
our local contact details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



Attention EN

+ Do not expose the camera to the harsh environment like
high temperature, humid, salt mist or rain, otherwise, the
device may be damaged.

+ Do not press the sensor or lens of the camera, otherwise,
the device may be damaged.

» Do not pull the wire of the camera hard, and protect
yourself from being cut by the wire. Damage to the wire
due to inappropriate operation is not included in the
warranty.

+ Use the exclusively power adapter to charge the panel,
otherwise, the system may be damaged.

Box Content

C

Camera (x1) Panel (x1)
&) -
Mounting Base (x1) Power Adapter (x1)

Quick Start Guide (x1)

il

Screws (x6)
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Overview

Panel
Power Button Display Screen
?

Micro SD Card Slot
°

i m—

(@)
5 5
Home Button Power Port
‘l—i
b b
Dismantle Button Loudspeaker
Camera
IR < Sensor
Sensor o
Microphone #--- o Loudspeaker

“----olens




Mounting Base

Mounting Hole o-

Installation

If you already have a peephole, install the device in the same
place. If not, please drill a hole of diameter about 18mm and
about 145cm distance from the ground to have a good viewing
effect.

Measure the door's
thickness and select the

appropriate screws.

Thickness Screw
35to 60mm m

60 to 95mm m
9510 105mm




Turn the screws into the
back of camera.

Tear off the release paper.

(5]

Pass screws and wire
through the door. You can
roll up the paper to help.

Adjust camera's position and
push it close to the door gently.

Pass screws and wire Adjust the mounting base's

through the mounting base. position and tighten the screw.
4




Connect the panel with the Put the panel into the
camera's wire. mounting base.
1

-
Hold the dismantle button

until the panel is well buckled. Installation complete.

Power on

¢ z > Hold the power button for
3 seconds to power on the
panel.




S Tap the Home button to see
\V\\ live view.

Add to EZVIZ App

1 Create a user account.
-Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi (suggested).
-Search for "EZVIZ" in the App Store or Google Play™.
-Download and install the EZVIZ app.
-Launch the app and register an EZVIZ user account.

Add camera to EZVIZ.

-Log in the EZVIZ app.

-On the Home screen, tap “+” on the upper-right corner
to go to the scan QR code page.

Home




-Scan the QR code.

-Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration.

If you failed to get the QR code or want to reconfigure Wi-Fi,
please hold the Home button for 5 seconds to reset and repeat

the steps above.

Charge the Panel

Connect the panel with the power outlet via power adapter.

Power Outlet

7 Power Adapter

“ You can also take off the panel to charge by holding the
dismantle button to remove it from the mounting base. Please

disconnect the wire carefully.
7




Attention

» N'exposez pas la caméra a un environnement rude tel que
de fortes températures, I'hnumidité, le brouillard salin et la
pluie, sinon vous risquez de 'endommager.

N’appuyez pas sur les capteurs ou l'objectif de la caméra,
sinon vous risques d'endommager l'appareil.

Ne tirez pas trop fort sur le cable de la caméra et évitez de
couper/d'abimer le cable. Lendommagement du cable en
raison d’'une mauvaise utilisation est exclu de la garantie.
Utilisez uniquement I'adaptateur d‘alimentation fourni
pour charger I'écran, sinon vous risquez de causer un
dysfonctionnement du systéme.

Contenu de la boite

\

1 caméra 1 écran

1 base de montage 1 adaptateur d’alimentation

.ou,(,( :

1 guide de démarrage rapide




Vue d'ensemble
Ecran
FR
Bouton d’alimentation Ecran d'affichage -

Emplacement de
la carte microSD

@)
b b
Bouton d’accueil Port
d’alimentation
S T—7 ———T7
e

6 6
Bouton de démontage Haut-parleur

Caméra
P < Capteur

Capteuro------/-7<

Microphone o- - - - - # - - - -o Haut-parleur

Sonnette o------

- -- . Objectif



Base de montage

Trou de montage o

Installation

Si vous disposez déja d’un judas, installez I'appareil a cet
endroit. Dans le cas contraire, percez un trou d’environ 18 mm
de diamétre a environ 145 cm du sol pour un bon angle de vue.
Mesurez I'épaisseur de la
porte et sélectionnez les vis
les mieux indiquées.

Epaisseur Vis
| i}
De35a60 MM  —mimn
[——mmtita
De 60295 MM ——mm
De 95a 105 mm

[ttty




Vissezlesvisau Retirez le papier de roection
dos de la caméra. pap P ’

o

(]

Passez les vis et le cable a

travers la porte. Enroulez le

cable dans du papier pour
faciliter l'opération.

Ajustez la position de la
caméra et poussez-la
délicatement pour la

rapprocher de la porte.

Passez les vis et le cable a
travers la base de montage.

11

Réglez la position de la base
de montage et serrez les vis.



Connectez I'écran au Insérez I'écran dans la
cable de la caméra. base de montage.

©

Maintenez enfoncé le bouton LlnstaIIatlon est terminée.
de démontage jusqu’a ce
que I'écran soit bien fixé.

Mise sous tension

ﬂ% ;L Appuyez sur le bouton

g d’alimentation  pendant
vv‘\ 3 secondes pour allumer

I'écran.




. — Appuyez sur le bouton

d’accueil pour accéder a la
\N\\ vue en direct.

Ajouter I'appareil dans
I'application EZVIZ

Créer un compte utilisateur.
1 -Connectez votre téléphone portable a un réseau Wi-Fi
(conseillé).
-Recherchez I'application EZVIZ dans I'App Store ou
Google Play™.
-Téléchargez et installez I'application EZVIZ.
-Lancez I'application et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ.

Ajouter la caméra a EZVIZ.

2 -Connectez-vous dans l'application EZVIZ.
-Sur I'écran d'accueil, touchez le bouton «+» situé
dans le coin supérieur droit pour accéder a la page de
numérisation du code QR.




-Scannez le code QR.

-Suivez l'assistant de I'application EZVIZ pour terminer la
configuration de la connexion Wi-Fi.

Si vous n‘avez pas réussi a obtenir le code QR ou souhaitez
reconfigurer le Wi-Fi, maintenez le bouton d'accueil enfoncé
pendant 5 secondes pour réinitialiser I'appareil, puis répétez les
étapes décrites ci-dessus.

Charge de I'écran

ATaide de I'adaptateur d’alimentation, branchez I'écran a la
prise d'alimentation.

Prise électrique

Adaptateur d'alimentation

o Il est également possible de retirer I'écran pour le charger en
maintenant enfoncé le bouton de démontage afin de I'6ter de la
base de montage. Veuillez déconnecter le cable avec prudence.

14




Atencion

+ No exponga la cdmara a condiciones extremas, como

altas temperaturas, humedad, niebla salina o lluvia. De lo
contrario, el dispositivo podria resultar dafiado.

No presione el sensor ni la lente de la cdmara, m
de lo contrario, el dispositivo podria resultar dafiado.

No tire con fuerza del cable de la cdmara y evite cortarlo o
dafiarlo. Los dafios al cable producidos por una manipulacién
inapropiada no estan cubiertos por la garantia.

Utilice el adaptador de corriente exclusivamente para cargar

el panel; de lo contrario, el sistema podria dafarse.

Contenido de la caja

N .

1 cdmara 1 panel
-
1 base de montaje 1 adaptador de corriente

.an(

1 guia de inicio rapido

il

6 tornillos

15




Descripcion general

Panel
Botén de encendido Pantalla

Ranura para i
e

tarjetas microSD
¢

(@)
i i
Botdn de inicio Puerto de
alimentacion
,'_..
5 b
Boton de desarmado Altavoz
Camara
***** < Sensor
Sensor o--- -~/ <
Micréfono o~ - - - - i ----oAltavoz
Timbre o------

“----<lente



Base de montaje

Orificio de montaje o~

Instalacion

Si ya tiene un agujero en la pared, instale el dispositivo en el
mismo lugar. Si no, taladre un agujero de aproximadamente
18 mm a unos 145 cm de distancia del suelo para obtener una
buena visualizacion.

Mida el grosor de la puerta

y seleccione el tornillo

apropiado.

Grosor Tornillo
[=—ttitn

35a60 mm [
[ttty

60a95mm [——

95a 105 mm

[———tttttits




Gire el tornillo en la parte ) )
posterior de la cémara. Retire el papel adhesivo.

(4] (5]

Pase el tornillo y el cable a Ajuste la posicién de
través de la puerta. Puede la cdmara y empujela
enrollar el papel para ayudarse. suavemente hacia la puerta.

Pase los tornillos y el cablea  Ajuste la posicién de la base de
través de la base de montaje. montaje y apriete el tornillo.

18




Conecte el panel con el cable Ponga el panel en la
de la cdmara. base de montaje.

© ®

Al

< W :
Mantenga pulsado el botén Instalacion finalizada.
de desarmado hasta que el
panel esté bien sujeto.

Encendido

EEE ;L Mantenga pulsado durante
> 3 segundos el botén de
W\ encendido para encender el

panel.




— Pulse el botén de inicio para

\v\\ ver la vista en directo.

Anadir a la aplicacion EZVIZ

Cree una cuenta de usuario.

-Conecte su teléfono movil a la red wifi (recomendado).
-Busque "EZVIZ" en App Store o Google PlayM.
-Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ.

-Inicie la aplicacién y registre una cuenta de usuario EZVIZ.

Afada la camara a EZVIZ.

-Inicie sesion en la aplicacién EZVIZ.

-En la pantalla de inicio, pulse “+" en la esquina superior
derecha para ir a la pagina de escaneo de cédigos QR.




-Escanee el cédigo QR.

-Siga las indicaciones del asistente de la aplicacién EZVIZ
para finalizar la configuracion de la red wifi.

Si no ha podido obtener el cédigo QR o quiere volver a configurar
la red wifi, mantenga pulsado durante 5 segundos el botén de
inicio para reiniciar y repita los pasos anteriores.

Cargar el panel

Conecte el panel a la toma de corriente con el adaptador de
corriente.

Toma de
corriente

Adaptador de corriente

o También puede quitar el panel para cargarlo manteniendo
pulsado el botén de desarmado y retirandolo de la base de

montaje. Desconecte el cable con cuidado.
21




BHuMmaHue!

* He nopBepraite  Kamepy  BO3AEACTBUMIO  TaKuX
He6naronpusiTHbIX BHELIHUX YCIOBUIA, Kak BblCOKast
TeMnepaTtypa, BAaXHOCTb, CONIeBOW TymMaH Unn JoxAapb. B
NPOTUBHOM CJlyyae yCTPONCTBO MOXET 6bITb MOBPEXAEHO.
He okasbiBaiiTe faBneHue Ha AaTumK Uan 06beKTUB KaMepbl.
B NpoTMBHOM Crlyyae yCTPOMCTBO MOXKET 6bITb MNoBpPeXjeHo.
Mnv tpaBdate umtepBoALIKA TO KAAWSOLO TNG KAUEPAG WOTE
va NV TOU TIPOKANECETE PBOPA I} TO KOYETE. [apaHTUs He
pacnpocTpaHsieTcs Ha NOBPeX/AeHUA NpoBoAa B CBSA3N C
HeHaanexatlen akennyaTtaymen.

[Onsa  nopsapsakM  MOHWTOpa  MCMOMb3yhWTe  TOMbKO
COOTBETCTBYIOWMIA ajanTep nuTaHusa. B npoTuBHOM
Cnyyae cuctemMa MOXeT 6bITb MOBPeXAeHa.

KomMmnnekTtauus
(]
\ @
Kamepa, 1 . MonuTop, 1 Wr.

MoHTa)KkHoe ocHoBaHue, 1 WT.  AganTep NUTaHuA, 1 WT.

it

BUHTBI, 6 WT. Kabenb nutaHus, 1 Wwr.
22

KpaTkoe
pyKoBOACTBO, 1 WT.




0630p

MoHuTop

KHonka nutaHna 3KpaH MOHUTOpa

He3po KapTbl
microSD

(@)
S é
KHonka «JoMoi» MopT
ANeKTponuTaHusa
)V E— | E—
<Y
b b

KHonka gemoHTaxka [JuHamuk

Kamepa
***** < [laTymk
Hatunk o- - - - - -
MuKpOdOH o- - - - - § - - - o InHammk
KHonka o= -----
3BOHKa

~----06beKTMBbI



MoHTaXXxHOoe ocHOBaHue

MoHTa)kHoe o- - - - - -
oTBepcTue

YcTaHoBKa

ECﬂI/I paHee Bbl UCnosibsoBanu ABepHOVI rnasok, yCTaHOBVITe
Kamepy B TO >Xe OTBepcTue. B NMPOTUBHOM cnyqae cnenaﬁTe
oTBepcTMe anameTpom 18 MM. [ina xopouwero o63opa OHO
AO0J/HKHO pacnosiaratbCA Ha BbICOTE OKOJIO 145 CM OT nona.
M3mepbTe TonwmHy

[OBEpPY U BbiGEPUTE BUHT

COOTBETCTBYHOLLErO

pasmepa.

TonwmwmHa BuHT
[ttt

35-60 MM [
[ttt

60-95 Mm [ ——

95-105 mm

[———tstittis




BKpyTUTE BMHT B 3a/1HIOK0
NaHenb Kamepbl. CHUMUTE 3alNTHYIO Gymary.

(4] (5]

BcTaBbTe BUHT M NpoBog  OTperynupyiiTe nonoxeHue
B iBEPHOE OTBEPCTHE. Kamepbl 1 aKKypaTHO
[ins yno6cTBa MoXeTe NpUXMUTE ee K ABEPU.

MCMOMNb30BaTh JIUCT BymMaru.

BcTaBbTe BUHTbI M MpoBOAa
B MOHTa>XHO€e OCHOBaHMe.

OTperynupyiTe nonoxeHune
MOHTa)KHOrO OCHOBaHUA U
25 3aTAHUTE BUHT.




MoakntounTE MOHUTOP BcTaBbTe MOHUTOP B
K KaMepe ¢ NMoMOLLbIO MOHTaXHOe OCHOBaHMe.
Kabens kamepbl.
1)

YaepxuBaiTte KHOMKY YcTaHOBKa 3aBepLueHa.
[leMOHTaXa, Noka MOHWUTOp He
6yfeT HafeXHO 3aKpensieH.

BknioyeHue ycTpoucTBa

,@ \1\ [Ons BKOYEHUss MOHMTOpA
: ” HaXXMUTE KHOMKY NUTaHusA U
VV“\ yAaepXuBanTe ee HaxaToin B

TeyeHune 3 CeKyHAa,




HaxxmuTe KHOMKy  «[JOMOit»,
R YTOGbI BK/IFOUUTb TPAHCIALMIO

B peanbHOM BpeMeHU.

MopknioyeHue K npunoxxenuio EZVIZ

CospaiTe akkayHT nosb3oBaTensi.
1 -Mopkntounte MoO6WUNbHBIN TenedboH k cetn Wi-Fi

(pekomeHayeTcs).

-Hangute npunoxerue EZVIZ B MarasvHe NpunoxxeHun
App Store nnu Google Play™.

-3arpysuTe 1 yctaHoBUTE NpunoxeHune EZVIZ.
-3anycTute npuioXeHWe U 3aperucTpupyiite akkayHT
nonb3osaTtens B EZVIZ.

[o6aBbTe kKaMepy B cuctemy EZVIZ.
2 -Bonpgute B npunoxexue EZVIZ.
-Ha rnaBHOM 3KpaHe HaXXMuTe «+» B NpaBOM BepxXHeM
yrny, yTo6bl NepenTn K ckaHMpoBaHuio QR-koaa.




-OTckaHupywTe QR-kopa,

-YT106bI 3aBepLUNTb HAaCTPOIiKy nogkntoyeHns Wi-Fi,
CnepyiTe ykasaHWsiM B NpunioxxeHun EZVIZ.

0 Ecnu BaM He yAanocb oTckaHupoBaTb QR-KOA MNK Bbl XOTUTE
c6pocutb HacTpoiiku Wi-Fi, yaepxuBaiite KHomky «[JoMoit» B
TeyeHue 5 cekyHA, a 3aTeM NMOBTOPUTE OMUCaHHbIE BbILLE LIaru.

3apsiaka MOHUTOpA

MoAKtounTE MOHUTOP K PO3ETKE 3IEKTPOCETU Yepes
ajanTep nuTaHus.

AnekTpuyeckas
poseTka

ApanTtep nuTaHus

0 Bbl TakXe MOXeTe CHAITb MOHWUTOP ANnA 3apAagkKu. ,D,J'IH aToro
yﬂep»(wsame KHOMKY JAeMOHTaxa W CHUMUTE MOHUTOpP C
MOHTa)>XHOro OCHOBaHWUS. ByﬂbTe aKKypaTHbl BO Bpems
OTKJ/TOYEHMsA NpOBOAOB.

2




Dikkat

+ Kamerayi yiiksek sicaklik, nem, tuz sisi veya yagmur gibi sert

gevre kosullarina maruz birakmayin; aksi halde, cihaz hasar
gorebilir.

Kameranin sensor veya lensine baski uygulamayin. Aksi

halde, cihaz hasar gorebilir.

Kamera kablosunu sert bir sekilde gekmeyin ve kabloyu
kesmemeye/kabloya hasar vermemeye dikkat edin.

Yanlhs kullanimdan kaynaklanan kablo hasari garanti
kapsaminda degildir.

Paneli sarj etmek igin 6zel gii¢ adaptoriini kullanin, aksi

halde sistem hasar gorebilir.

Kutu igerigi

\ -

Kamera (x1) Panel (x1)
L
Montaj Tabani (x1) Glig Adaptori (x1)
i 53
Hizl Baslangi¢

Vidalar (x6) Kilavuzu (x1)

29




Genel Bakis

Panel
Gli¢ Digmesi Goriintl Ekrani

Mikro SD Kart Yuvasi
)

i m—

(@)

s s
Giris Dugmesi Gig Portu

J— i

5 5
Sokme Digmesi Hoparlor

Kamera
***** < Sensor
Sensor o
Mikrofon o #§ - ---oHoparlor
Zilo------

“----<lens




Montaj Tabani

Montaj Askisi o~

Montaj

Gozetleme delidiniz varsa cihazi ayni yere takin. Eger yoksa,
iyi bir gorlinti elde etmek igin yaklagik 18 mm capinda ve
zeminden 145 cm yiikseklikte bir delik agin.

Kapi kalinhgini lgiin ve
uygun vidayi segin.

Kalinhk Vida
[ttt
35ila60 mMm
[ttty
60ila95mm  ——mmm
95ila 105 mm

[———ttttits




Vidalari kameranin
arkasina dogru donddriin.

(4] (5]

Acma kagidini yirtin.

Vidalari ve kabloyu kapidan ~ Kamera konumunu ayarlayin
gegirin. Yardimci olmasi igin ve kapiya yakin olacak
kagidi sarabilirsiniz. sekilde yavasga itin.

Vidalari ve kabloyu montaj Montaj tabani konumunu
tabanina gegirin. ayarlayin ve vidayi sikin.
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Paneli kamera Paneli montaj
kablosuna baglayin. tabanina yerlestirin.

©

Panel iyice baglanana kadar Kurulum tamamlanlr.
s6kme diigmesini tutun.

Giici Agma
/Eg T L
” Panele gig vermek igin gig
m diigmesini 3 saniye basili tutun.




. — Canli goriintliyl gormek igin

\v\\ Girig diigmesine dokunun.

EZVIZ Uygulamasina Ekleme

Bir kullanici hesabi olusturun.

1 -Cep telefonunuzu Wi-Fi'ye baglayin (6nerilen).
- App Store veya Google Play™'de "EZVIZ" kelimesini aratin.
-EZVIZ uygulamasini indirin ve yiikleyin.
-Uygulamayi baslatin ve bir EZVIZ kullanici hesabi
olusturun.

Kamerayi EZVIZ'e ekleyin.

2 -EZVIZ uygulamasinda oturum agin.
-Girig ekraninda, QR kodunu tarama sayfasina gitmek
icin sag Ust kosedeki "+" digmesine dokunun.

Home




-QR kodunu tarayin.

- Wi-Fi yapilandirmasini tamamlamak igin EZVIZ uygulama

sihirbazini takip edin. -
0 QR kodunu alamadiysaniz veya Wi-Fi'yi yeniden yapilandirmak

istiyorsaniz, sifilamak ve yukaridaki adimlari tekrarlamak igin

Giris diigmesini 5 saniye basili tutun ve yukaridaki adimlar

tekrarlayin.

Paneli Sarj Etme

G adaptord ile paneli elektrik prizine baglayin.

Glig Adaptori

a Paneli montaj tabanindan c¢ikarmak icin sckme dugmesini
tutabilirsiniz. Litfen kablonun baglantisini dikkatli bir sekilde kesin.
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ") products. This limited warranty (“warranty”)
gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that
vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original
purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers,
exclusions, and limitations of liabilty under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No
distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials
and workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold,
when used normally in accordance with user manual.

You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of
charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product; or (iii) refund the original purchase price,
provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation of the defect, and return the product
in its original packaging. At EZVIZ's sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished
product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges
incurred by you in returning the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any
product that has either been repaired or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for
the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period.

This warranty does ot apply and is void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided;

For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by o resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering;
use contrary to the applicable instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or
other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage resuiting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;

For any consumable parts, such s batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;
Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;

Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;

For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;

- Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW,
EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO
THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS
WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR
DATA.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY
LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

LIMITATION OF DAMAGES

IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES,
INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY
OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THIS WARRANTY OR
THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS", AND “AS AVAILABLE."
EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE
AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT
WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR
OWN DISCRETION AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL
LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT
PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE
OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ
IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A
NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE
INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.



GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée
(« garantie » vous octroie, en tant qu'acheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également
faire valoir d‘autres droits légaux, qui varient d'un Etat, dune province ou dune juridiction a fautre. La présente garantie couvre
uniquement acheteur original du produt. « Acheteur original » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté le produit EZVIZ auprés
dun distributeur agréé. Les avis de non-responsabilit, les exclusions et s limitations de responsabilité au titre de la présente
garantie ne sappliquent pas dans la mesure ol les lois en vigueur finterdisent. Aucun distributeur, revendeur, agent ou employé
est autorisé a effectuer des modifications, des extensions ou des ajouts a la présente garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an & compter de la date d'achat, contre les défauts
matériels et de main-d‘ceuvre, ou durant une période plus longue telle que pourrait Iexiger la loi de Itat ou du pays o e produit
estvendu, en cas dutilisation normale de celuici conformément au manuel d'utilisation
Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par la garantie, EZVIZ pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) le réparer ou le remplacer
gratuitement, (i) échanger contre un autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (i) vous rembourser son prix d'achat inital, sous
réserve de la fourniture de la facture d'achat originale ou d'une copie de celle-ci accompagnée d'une bréve explication du défaut,
et du renvoi du produit dans son emballage dorigine. A la totale discrétion 'EZVIZ, la réparation ou le remplacement d'un produit
peut se faire avec un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis a neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le codt d'expédition,
Fassurance ou tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produit
Sauf si la loi linterdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente garantie. Tout
produit qui a été réparé ou remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie sera couvert par les termes de la présente garantie pour une
période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter de la date de livraison au client ou pour la période de garantie originale restante.
La présente garantie ne s'applique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous

la réclamation au titre dea garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou sila preuve dachat fest pas fournie ;

- tout par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation, une altération, une utiisation
en violation du manuel dutiisation en viguewr, une mauvaise tension dalimentation, un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie,
une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un dommage lié a Fexpédition ou un dommage lié aux réparations effectuées par un
technicien non agréé, ou résultant de fune des causes cidessous
les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est d au vieillissement normal du produit ;
les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans s’ limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchirement des piéces en
plastique gamissant les ports ;
les logiciels, y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;
tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d‘ceuvre ;
Tusure liée au X ique normale et I i
EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES
A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI
EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, Y
CCOMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE, D’ADEQUATION A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE
DE TOUTE GARANTIE OU CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, DE
SECURITE DU PRODUIT OU DE DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.
REMARQUE : S| VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION N'AUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA
GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITES DE DOMMAGES
EZVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL,
EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE DOMMAGES DE PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA
PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE D'EZVIZ AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE
0U DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR
INITIAL.
REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION N'AUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU DE LIMITES SUR
LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION CIDESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE
TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT
FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE, « EN LETAT » ET « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ». EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT
QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES
INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT OU LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE
DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE
VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR
RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PERTES, LES RESPONSABILITES OU LES DOMMAGES, Y COMPRIS
A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE PRODUIT, A VOS
PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT, A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET,
RESULTANT DE LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS
ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS
D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES
INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.
Sivous avez des questions, rthésitez pas a contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.




GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada ("garantia”)
le otorga a usted, comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Quiza disponga de otros
derechos legales segin la region, provincia o jurisdiccion. Esta garantia se aplica exclusivamente al comprador original
del producto. Por ‘comprador original” se enﬂende cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ a un
vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias, de bajo esta garantia no se aplicaran en
la medida prohibida por la legislacion vigente. ngun distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado estd autorizado a hacer
modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta garantia.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacién, por un periodo de (1) afio desde la fecha
de la compra o por un periodo mayor segin lo requiera la legislacion en el pais o regién donde se venda este producto,
siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente,
Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidiré si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno;
(ii) cambiar su producto por un producto funcional equivalente; o (i) devolver el dinero original de la compra, siempre
que nos facilte el recibo de compra original, una breve explicacion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje
original. Segin considere EZVIZ, la reparacion o reemplazo puede realizarse con un producto o componente nuevo o
reacondicionado. Esta garantia no cubre los gastos de envio, seguro i ningdn otros gastos secundarios en los que usted
pueda incurri al devolver el producto.
A menos que lo prohiba la legislacion vigente, este es su recurso tnico y exclusivo por incumplimiento de esta garantia.
Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado o reemplazado bajo esta garantia quedard cubierto por los términos de esta
garantia por un méximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o por el periodo de garantia original restante.
Esta garanta no se aplica y quedard anulada
Si el derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;
Por cualquier averia, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algin impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulacion; uso
contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones; tension de alimentacin incorrecta; accidente; pérdida; robo;
incendio; inundacién; u otros casos fortuitos; dafios de envio; o dafios que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por
personal no autorizado;
Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del
producto;
Daiios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasgufios, abolladuras y plésticos rotos en los puertos;
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;
Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacion;
Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales normales y desgastes mecanicos
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA
SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO
TIPO DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS, IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO,
INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO ESPECIFICO, LA
DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA
'SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, O LA DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACIGN DE LA GARANTIA
IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE DANOS
EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DARNO INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL,
INCLUIDOS LOS DANOS POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADO CON
ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE O RELACIONADA CON ESTA
GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS
0 INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO ESTA" Y "SEGUN
DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O
SEA EXACTA Y FIABLE O QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO O USO DEL PRODUCTO SEA SEGURO EN SU HOGAR.
USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO
USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA) SERA RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER OBLIGACION, DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA
INSTALACION ELECTRICA, MUEBLES, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR,
DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO
0 LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA POR EZVIZ
NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO, UNA
NOTIFICACION PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES
AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO, NI TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS
No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.




OrPAHUYEHHAS TAPAHTIS
Baronapum Bac 3a nokynky npoayKuuu EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd). 3Ta OrpaHHdeHHaR rapanTha (<rapanTusi) aaer
Baw Kak nokynaTenio npoAyKTa EZVIZ onpepenestble opAAUNECKHE NDaBa. Bbl TaKKe MOKETE UMETb ADyre Iopuauveckie npasa,

KoTopble 3aKoHamn ., MPOBHHUMM W 1. [\aHHas rapaTUR PACIPOCTPHAETCR TONBKO Ha
NEPBOHAUANLHOTO NOKYNATENA NPORYKTA. TEPMUH <MEPBOHAUANLHBIA MOKYNATEN» O3HHAET MOBOTO MOTPEBHTENS, KYNMBLLIENO NDOZYKT
E2VIZy aeropuaosanoro nposaata Onas or MCKnIONeHN 5 © RatHoi

Cnyuae, ecn oH Hit AUCTDHBBIOTOD, WU AUnep, Hi arenT,

Ha Bauw npoayk EZVIZ naem FapaHTUR Ha AEGEKTbI MATEPUAsIOB U UTOTOBNEHUA CPOKOM Ha 1 (OUK) FOA C MOMENTa NIOKYNKM WK

va Gonee nepwon, cornacko , T4 NPOAAETCA 3TOT NDOAYKT, NPH YCNOBUM NPABMALHOTO
Bel

B Cnyae HeHCTPASHOCTH MPOAYKTOR EZVIZ, Ha KOTOPLIE pACTPOCTRZHAETCR FapaHTR, KOMNaWHA EZVIZ MpoNsaeaeT o caveny asiopy
(i) GecnnaTHsIi peMOKT Wnu 3ameny NPOayKTa; (ij) 06MeH nponyKTa Ha (iil) Bosspar

CTOUMOCTU NpW YCAOBHM, 4TO Bbi NPEAOCTABUTE ODHTMHAN WM KONMIO YEKa, KPATKOE ONMCAHWE HEUCNPABHOCTH, & TAKXKE BepHETe
FIPORYIT €10 opHTANATHOf ynaKosKe. Ha yoworpene Konak EZVIZ woxcer T ThewsBOmTeCh pewor v sawera 12 HOBBIf M
OTPEMOHTUPOBaHHBII B 33BOAICKWX YCAOBUAX NPORYKT

CTpaxoBKy 1 fioGbie A

3a

STOT AOKYMEHT ABNAETCA BalMM EAMHCTBEHHSIM U

VCKNIOMMTENHbIM CPECTEOM CYAEGHOM 3aLLNTBI B CRYHae HapyWweHWs BawwX NPas, 3aKDENEHHbIX B AAHHOW rapaHTA. K niobomy

FIORYITY, KOTOpb G611 OTPEMONTUPOBSH W1 33MEHEH 1O RQNHOT FSPaNTAM, TPHMENHMS! 3pIHTHsle yonoss @ Tesenne 0

(nesanocTa) ane

Rannan rzpzwuw He NDUMEHSAETCS 1 ABNAETCA HeeACTBUTENLHOI:

B Cylae NIORaNM SaRBKH Ha FADAHTWIIHbIA PEMOHT N0 UCTENEHH FapaHTUIHOTO CPOKa WA OTCYTCTBNA A0KasaTenbCTBa dakTa
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1aHOBOM wanoca,
OTKAS OF FAPAHTIN

3 VCITICHEHIEM CITYMAED, YKASAHHELX BALIE & AHHOR TAPAHTVIA, 1 8 MAKCHMATIBHOF GTEIEHY, AONYCKAEMO
BOM, EZVIZ OTKAbIBAETCA OT BCEX ABHbIX, 10IPA3YMEBAEMbIX M
HOPMATABHAX TAPAHTIA M YCROBMI B OTHOUSENIN FIPORYKTA, SKIIOUAR NOTPASYMEBAEMIE TAPANTIN TOBAPHOTO
KAYECTBA MPO/IYKTA W ETO PUTOHOCTY [UNIA OMPENENEHHOM LENM, INUTENLHOCTb JIOBbIX MPUMEHMMBIX
110/JPA3YMEBAEMBIX PAPAHTYI W/ YCTIOBISi CPOKA IEACTBIS [AHHOV TAPAHTUM, BE3ONACHOCTb MPOAYKTA, HATIMUYE 1
[I0CTOBEPHOCTb MHOOPMALIMY O TTPOZYKLIMIA
MPUMEYAHME: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYZIAPCTBA W/ I0PUCAMKUMM HE fOMYCKAIOT OTPAHUHEHUS CPOKA AEACTBHA
M1O/JPA3YMEBAEMOV OTPAHUUEHHO TAPAHTMM, MIOGTOMY BHILLEYKASAHHOE OrPAHUHEHME MOXKET HE PACTIPOCTPAHSTBCS

OFPAHUYEHVE YUIEPBA
HYA TIPY KAKVX OBCTOSITENCTBAX KOMMAHMS! EZVIZ HE HECET niose
UITPAGHLIE AT CIEUMATISHSE YSbITK, SKTIOUAR YULEPE B CaRoM C MOTEPER FAHHS WM HOTEREM MG
BOSHVIKAIOLLIEV M3 /T B CBA31 C JIAHHOW TAPAHTMEN WM HCIT IPOAYKTA

KOMMAHWI EZVIZ, BITEKAIOLLIAS M3 VIV B CBSI3M C YCTIOBIAMM [AHHOV TAPAHTIN ST MCTIONI30BAHMEM MPOMIYKTA, HE

PEBLICHT CYMIMY OAKTUECKH MPOAYKT
KOTOPbIE T v HE VICKITIOYEHHUS MW OTPAHUYEHUS
3A CYHARHBIM U " YLUEPB, NO3TOMY ori MOXET HE

PACITPOCTPAHATLCA HA BAC.
MPE/IENb| OTBETCTBERHOCTH
BCE CBEEHMA 1 MHOOPMALIMA O MPOAYKTE NPUBOAATCA /1A BAWEFO YAOECTBA B ®OPMATE «KAK ECTb» 1 «KAK
ZIOCTYNHO». KOMTMAHWS EZVIZ HE 3ASBNSET U HE FAPAHTUPYET, YTO CBEJEHUS U MHOOPMALIASI O IPOAYKTE BYAVT
TIOCTYMHbI, TO4HbI 1 HALEXHD! MNIW YTO CBEAEHVS M MHOOPMALIAS O MPOAYKTE W/ E0 MCMIONIb30BAHUE OBECTIEMT
BE3ONACHOCTb B BAWEM JJOME. Bbl VICTIO/Ib3YETE BCE CBEAEHWS M MHOOPMALIVIO O MPOAYKTE, A TAKXKE CAM MPOAYKT
110 COBCTBEHHOMY YCMOTPEHMIO M HA CBO PUCK. Bbl HECETE MOJIHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMAHIS EZVIZ HE HECET
YBBITKA, W YUIEPS, B TOM YUC/IE MPOBOAIKE,
OCBETUTE/IbHOMY OBOPY/J0BAHMIO, SNEKTPOCHCTEME, JOMY, TPO/YKTY, IEPUGEPYIHEIM YCTPOMCTBAM MPOAYKTA,
KOMIbIOTEPY, MOB/IbHbIM YCTPOVCTBAM 1 BCEM [PYI MM MPEAMETAM, JOMALIHMM XMBOTHbIM, KOTOPBIE Bbl/IN
MONYYEHbI B PE3Y/ILTATE MCTO/Ib3OBAHMS CBEAEHNI M MHGOPMALIMM O NPOAYKTE, A TAKXKE CAMOTO NPOAYKTA
CBEAEHNA M 0 NPO/AYKTE, NPE/OC , HE MOTYT CIY)KMTb 3AMEHOV MPAMbIM
CTIOCOBAM NO/IYEHHA MHBOPMALIMHL. K TPUIERY, HY 1A MIOb30BATENS, HYA [UIA CTOPOHHER CIYXBb| HABMIOAEHHS
YBE[IOMIIEHVE, OTMPAB/IAEMOE NMOCPEACTBOM NPOAYKTA, HE MOXET CITY)KMTb 3AMEHOV 3BYKOBBIM 1 BUYATbHBIM
CUTHANAM, MCXOAALUYMM OT IOMA M CAMOT O MPOZIYKTA
Mp ftoGBIx o B Hally CnYXGY noasep




SINIRLI GARANTI
Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co,, Ltd. ("EZVIZ*) iiriinlerini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz. Bu sinirl garanti (‘garanti”)
size, EZVIZ Uriiniiniin orijinal alicisina, belirl yasal haklar vermektedir. Ayrica eyalet, sehir veya hilkimete gére degigen
baska yasal haklariniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca iriiniin orijinal alicist igin gegerlidir. “Orijinal alic” EZVIZ iriniini
yetkili saticidan satin alan herhangi bir tiiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti kapsaminda sorumluluk reddi, istisnalar ve
sorumluluk sinirlamalan, gegerl yasalarin yasakladig olgiide gegerli olmayacaktir. Bu garantide herhangi bir degisiklik,
uzatma veya ekleme yapma konusunda hicbir distribiitsr, satici, temsilci veya calisan yetkili degildir.
EZVIZ iiriiniiniiz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve iscilik hatalarina karsi kullanim kilavuzuna uygun normal
bir sekilde kullanidiginda bir (1) yil veya bu Griiniin satildigi iilke veya eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir siire
garanti kapsamindadir
Miisteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gegerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.
Garanti kapsamindaki tim kusurlu EZVIZ iirtinleri icin EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagl olarak (i) iiriininiizii ticretsiz olarak
onaracak veya degistirecek, (i) iriininiizii islevsel olarak esdeger bir riinle degistirecek veya (iii) orijinal satin alma
makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda driini iade etmeniz kosuluyla, orijinal
satin alma fiyatini iade edecektir. EZVIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagl olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya
yenilenmis bir triin veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortay veya iriiniin iadesinde tarafinizdan
yapilan diger olasi masraflari kapsamaz.
Bu, gecerli yasalarin yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve miinhasir zimidir. Bu garanti
kapsaminda onarilmis veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir triin, teslim tarihinden itibaren doksan (90) giin veya geri
kalan orijinal garant siiresince bu garantinin kosullarina tabidir.
Bu garanti asagidaki durumlarda gegerli degildir ve hiikimsiizdir
Garanti talebinin garanti siiresi disinda yapilmasi veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamast durumunda;
Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu Galisma, bozukluk veya arizada; gegerli
kullanim kilavuzuna aykin herhangi bir kullanimda, hatali giig hatt voltajinda, kaza, kayp, Galinma, yangin, sel veya diger
dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel tarafindan yapilan onarimlardan kaynaklanan hasarlarda,
Arizanin, riniin normal eskimesine bagh oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi pargalannda;
Gizikler, gokmeler ve kinimis plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirh olmamak iizere baglanti noktalaninin iizerindeki kozmetik
hasarlarda;
EZVIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satilms olsa bile herhangi bir yaziimda;
Malzeme veya isgilik kusurlan harig diger zararlarda;
Rutin temizlik, normal yiizeysel ve mekanik asinma ve yipranmada.
GARANTININ REDDI
BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GECERLi YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM OLGULER DISINDA, BELIRLI
BIR AMAG IGIN SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNi GARANTILERI, BU GARANTININ SURESI IGIN GEGERLI ZIMNI
GARANTI VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIGI, URDN BILGISI VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIGI VE
GUVENILIRLIGI DE DAHIL, EZViZ, URONLE ILGILI TUM AGIK, ZIMNI VE YASAL GARANTILER| VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNIi BIR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU KONUSUNDA
SINIRLAMALARA iZIN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMA SIZIN IGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.
HASAR SINIRLAMAS!
EZViZ HIGBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA KAYIP KARLAR
IGIN HERHANGI BIR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HIGBIR SONUGSAL, TESADUF, GRNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA
GZEL ZARARLARDAN SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZVIZIN BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA
BUNLARLA ILGILI TOPLAM KUMULATIF SORUMLULUGU ORIJINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URON IGIN ODENEN TUTARI
ASMAYACAKTIR
NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIG TUTULMASI VEYA
SINIRLANMASINA IZIN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKi SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIG TUTULMALAR SIZIN iGIN GEGERLI
OLMAYABILIR.
SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI
TOM URDN BILGILERI VE VERILER, “OLDUGU GIBI” VE "MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR * SIZE KOLAYLIK SAGLAMAK IGINDIR "
EZViz, URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERIN MEVCUT, DOGRU VEYA GUVENILIR OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN
BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINZDE GOVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI IFADE ETMEZ, GUVENCE
VERMEZ VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TOM URON BILGILERINI, VERILERINI VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RiSKi
KABUL EDEREK KULLANIRSINIZ. URUN BILGILER], VERI VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA,
MUSTEMILAT, ELEKTRIK, EV, URON, URON GEVRE BIRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CIHAZ VE DIGER TUM OGELER
VE EVCIL HAYVANLAR DA DAHIL TOM KAYIP, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE EZViZ FERAGATLERINDEN)
SORUMLU OLACAKSINIZ. EZVIZ TARAFINDAN SAGLANAN URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, BILGILERIN DOGRUDAN
ELDE EDILMESI IGIN BIR TEMSILCI OLARAK TASARLANMAMISTIR. ORNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA SAGLANAN BIR
BILDIRIM, EVDE VE URUNDE SESLI VE GORUNUR GOSTERGE TEMSILCISI VEYA UGUNCU PARTI IZLEME HiZMETI IGIN
TASARLANMAMISTIR.
Liitfen herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda saticinizla veya Milsteri I gecmekten gekinmeyin.
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